
 

Minutes of the 2019 First There First Care Conference – June 3-6, 2019 

Meeting Date: 9/25/19 

 

Call to Order/Self Introductions:  

Meeting called to order and introductions at 1314 

Members attending via phone:  Jaime Green (Henry Schein) Ty Vassil, John Pennick 
(retired) Cheryl Rashkin (retired)  

 

Attendees: 

Bruce Angier   bruce_angier@sheriff.org 
Bruce Caruso  bruce_caruso@sheriff.org 
Jason Clark   jclarke@lauderhill-fl.gov 
Theresa Curbelo   theresa.curbelo@cruiseplanners.com  
Jessica Fischer  Jessica.fischer@hcahealthcare.com 
Jaime Greene  jaime.greene@henryschein.com 
Jessica Holmes  jholmes@browardhealth.org 
Lori Justynski  lori.justynski@holy-cross.com 
Kelly Keys   kkeys@browardhealth.org 
Wayland Morrison  wmmorrison@browardhealth.org 
Tammy Nugent  tammy_nugent@sheriff.org 
Candace Pineda  canpineda@mhs.net 
Vanessa Quiles  zquiles@mhs.net 
Cheryl Rashkin  crashkin@aol.com 
Kristen Sands  ksands@browardhealth.org 
Richard Sluman  rsluman@broward.org 
Rodney Turpel  rturpel@nlauderdale.org 
Ty Vassil   tvassil@margatefl.com 
Marc Vermont  marc.vermont@oaklandparkfl.org 
Luis Villar   lvillar@margartefl.com 
Charles Wohlitka  cwohlita@gmail.com 
Alison Zerbe   azerbe@broward.org 
Jorge Gonzalez  jgonzalez@davie-fl.gov 
Rachel Solomon  rasolomon@mhs.net 
Sergio Pellecer  sergio_pellecer@sheriff.org 
 
 
Approval of Minutes from: 5/23/19 & 6/18/19 & 8/28/19 
Motion by: Lori Justynski 
Second:   Charlie Wohlitka  
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Treasures/Budget Report: Chief Turpel  
Discussion: New Application for the County EMS Grant has been submitted for $60,000 
and waiting for approval.  Seed money is $50,000 which will be used toward a deposit for 
the Hard Rock Venue.  Approximate budget for 2020 to include 900 hotel rooms, roughly 
$500,000.00 
 
 
Old Business: Theme – Chief Vassil  
2020 Vision 
2020 All eyes on us or 2020 All eyes on patient care  
2020 Vision for the future 
2020 Looking ahead 
2020 An Eagles Eye 
 
 
Sub-Committee Reports 
 
 

(1) Event Coordinator – Johana Cinque  
Sub-committees need to meet and provide her with what they will need in order to 
start planning, room assignments, food and more 
 

(2) Hard Rock Venue – No Information, Chief DiPetrillo was not able to attend 
 

(3) Registration – Johana Cinque 
We got a proposal from Britney Myers, AHECK  approx. cost of $20,000 she does all 
arrangements around the state and has worked with the Eagles 
She would handle registration, website would stay the same and she would manage 
all registration, she gets payed based on a percentage  
 

(4) Marketing/Social Media: Theresa Curbelos 
 

(5) PIO – Joel Gordon 
Discussion: to reach out to 2 Fire Service publications to advertise the conference for 
6 Months: ½ Page in both books cost $7,206 and ¼ Page in both books cost $5,000 
Still looking for Nursing Publications – ENA, will check out their website 

 
(6) Web Site – Todd Draizin  

Nothing to report 
 

(7) Speakers Chief Vassel 
Working on a speaker, will hold off until meeting in October in Margate  
 

(8) CE/CME - Vanessa Quiles  
Chief Caruso will be reaching out to Rosa Pensky  
 

(9) Sponsorship/Vendors – Chief Luis Villar  
Candace; has 3 additional vendors outside of Brow County, but waiting until we have 
more information 

 
 



 
(10) Conference Program – Kelly Keys  

Discussion: At last meeting we discussed no printed program for the vendors  
Remove Conference Programs 

 
(11) ALS Competition – Chief Vermont  

Nothing to report 
 

(12) Nursing Competition – Kelly Keys 
Discussion: Coalition will pay registration for nursing teams 

 
(13) ALS/Nursing Competition Volunteer Coordinator 

Chief Ty Vassil volunteered to be the Chair Coordinator 
Sub-Committee Chair: Rachel Solomon (MHS)  
Cheryl Rashkin will assist  

 
(14) AV – Rick Sluman 

Nothing to report 
 

(15) Awards – Chief Turpel 
Nothing to report 

 
(16) EMS Party – James Cecil 

No attendance 
 

(17) Give Aways – Theresa Curbelo 
Nothing to report 

 
(18) Shirts – Chief Caruso 

 Nothing to report 
 
Other Outstanding Issues:  
 
 
New Business: 
Nothing to report 
 
 
Next Meeting:  
Friday, 11/1/2019 @ 0900AM will include breakfast  
   
 
Motion to Adjourned Meeting @ 1454PM 


